

BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS BOARD OF COUNTY PARK TRUSTEES BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

COMMISSIONERS:

W.C. Askew, Sr., Reginald D. Boze, Gregory H. Kinney, Chester M. Ray, Alain E. Svilpe Lawrence B. Hummel, P.E., County Highway Engineer-Manager Gregory M. Pardike, Board Secretary-Accountant

ROAD COMMISSION TO BEGIN SUMMER HOURS

The County Road Commission Wants You to Know . . .

Beginning on Monday, May 1, 2017 and tentatively ending on Saturday, September 30, 2017 the Van Buren County Road Commission will be working four 10-hour days. The Road Commission's daily work schedule is 6:00 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Thursday. The Road Commission will be closed on Fridays.

If there is a road-related emergency situation outside these hours, such as a stop sign or tree down, residents should contact Van Buren County Central Dispatch at (269) 657-3101, or dial 911. Central Dispatch will contact the Road Commission's Emergency Duty Superintendent. This is standard procedure for all after-hour emergencies.

VAN BUREN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION April 28, 2017

LBH/jb